#### BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

#### OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF : YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR : CASE NOS. 10460, 10461 PERMISSION TO DRILL A DEVIATED HOLE, EDDY AND LEA COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO :

# CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 1207

In accordance with Division Rule 1207, I hereby certify that copies of the applications filed in and notice of the hearing of the above-referenced cases were mailed, at least twenty days prior to the hearing of April 2, 1992, to the operators and interested parties listed in Exhibit "A".

Also attached hereto are representative copies of said correspondence and evidence of its receipt as Exhibit "B".

By: Ernest L. Carroll

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P.A. P. O. Drawer 239 Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0239

Attorneys for Applicant

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) : ss COUNTY OF EDDY )

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this March 31, 1992

Notary Public

My commission expires:

YATES PETROLEUM CORP.
BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH
NMOCD CASE NOS. 10460/10461
DATE: 04/02/92
EXHIBIT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

#### EXHIBIT "A"

Mr. Armando Lopez
Assistant District Manager, Minerals
Bureau of Land Management
P. O. Box 1397
Roswell, NM 88201

Mr. Ernie Szabo New Mexico State Land Office 310 Old Santa Fe Trail Santa Fe, NM 87501

> Mr. David L. Sleeper Texaco, Inc. P. O. Box 2100 Denver, CO 80201

#### LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL
JOEL M. CARSON
JAMES E. HAAS
A. J. LOSEE
----DEAN B. CROSS

MARY LYNN BOGLE

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 882II-0239

TELEPHONE (505) 746-3505 TELECOPY (505) 746-8316

March 16, 1992

# CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. David L. Sleeper Texaco, Inc. P. O. Box 2100 Denver, Colorado 80201

Re: Applications of Yates Petroleum Corporation for Permission to Drill a Deviated Hole, Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Sleeper:

This office represents Yates Petroleum Corporation. On March 9, 1992 the above-referenced Applications were sent for filing by Yates Petroleum Corporation for permission to drill its Bonne-ville "AKK" Federal No. 3 Well, in Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., to be bottomed at a location in Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., and for permission to drill its Bonneville "AKK" Federal No. 2 Well, in Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., to be bottomed at a location in Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. A copy of these Applications are enclosed for reference.

Hearing on said Applications has been set for April 2, 1992. Any party wishing to appear must file a prehearing statement by the Friday prior to the date of hearing, and any party wishing to receive other parties' prehearing statements or pleadings must file an entry of appearance.

I would request that you notify us whether or not you will protest the proposed Applications referred to herein. I am enclosing Waivers for your execution should you have no objection. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P.A.

#### Ernest L. Carroll

SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, and 4a & b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the	et we can	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):
return this card to you.  • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back	if space	1. Addressee's Address
<ul> <li>Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the malipiece below the sin</li> <li>The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the pers</li> </ul>	ticle number. Ion delivered	2. Restricted Delivery  Coasult postmaster for fee.
10 and the date of delivery.  3. Article Addressed to:  Mr. David L. Sleeper  lesaco, Inc.  P.O. Box 2100	4b. Ser □ Regi ☑ Cert	icle Number  // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Oemver, Lolo. 8020/ 5. Signature (Addressee)		I / 19/92 Iressee's Address (Only if request fee is paid)
6. Signature (Agent)	-	

LAW OFFICES

#### LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL
JOEL M. CARSON
JAMES E. HAAS
A. J. LOSEE
DEAN B. CROSS
MARY LYNN BOGLE

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

TELEPHONE (SOS) 746-3505 TELECOPY (505) 746-6316

March 16, 1992

### CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Ernie Szabo New Mexico State Land Office 310 Old Santa Fe Trail Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Applications of Yates Petroleum Corporation for Permission to Drill a Deviated Hole, Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Szabo:

This office represents Yates Petroleum Corporation. On March 9, 1992 the above-referenced Applications were sent for filing by Yates Petroleum Corporation for permission to drill its Bonne-ville "AKK" Federal No. 3 Well, in Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., to be bottomed at a location in Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., and for permission to drill its Bonneville "AKK" Federal No. 2 Well, in Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., to be bottomed at a location in Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. A copy of these Applications are enclosed for reference.

Hearing on said Applications has been set for April 2, 1992. Any party wishing to appear must file a prehearing statement by the Friday prior to the date of hearing, and any party wishing to receive other parties' prehearing statements or pleadings must file an entry of appearance.

I would request that you notify us whether or not you will protest the proposed Applications referred to herein. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P.A.

#### Ernest L. Carroll

ELC:b	
Enclo	SENDER:  • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  • Complete items 3, and 4a & b.  • Complete items 3, and 4a & b.
	<ul> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.</li> <li>Attach this form to the front of the malipiece, or on the back if space.</li> <li>1.   Addressee's Address</li> </ul>
6	does not permit.  • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the maliplece below the article number.  • The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person delivered to and the date of delivery.  Consum postmaster for fee.
	3. Article Addressed to:  1. Article Addressed to:  1. Article Number  1. P 916 134 426
	M. M. State Sand Office Registered Insured
	310 Old Santa 7!   Certified   COD   Return Receipt for Merchandise
	Anta to, nm 8 18 1 MAP 2 7. Date of Delivery
	5. Signature (Addressee)  1992  6. Signature (Agent)  Ses  Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, November 1990 ± U.S. GPO: 1991-287-068 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

#### LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P. A.

ERNEST L. CARROLL
JOEL M. CARSON
JAMES E. HAAS
A. J. LOSEE
DEAN B. CROSS

MARY LYNN BOGLE

300 YATES PETROLEUM BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 239
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0239

(505) 746-3505 TELECOPY

TELEPHONE

March 16, 1992

## CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Armando Lopez Assistant District Manager, Minerals Bureau of Land Management P. O. Box 1397 Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re: Applications of Yates Petroleum Corporation for Permission to Drill a Deviated Hole, Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lopez:

This office represents Yates Petroleum Corporation. On March 9, 1992 the above-referenced Applications were sent for filing by Yates Petroleum Corporation for permission to drill its Bonne-ville "AKK" Federal No. 3 Well, in Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., to be bottomed at a location in Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., and for permission to drill its Bonneville "AKK" Federal No. 2 Well, in Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., to be bottomed at a location in Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. A copy of these Applications are enclosed for reference.

Hearing on said Applications has been set for April 2, 1992. Any party wishing to appear must file a prehearing statement by the Friday prior to the date of hearing, and any party wishing to receive other parties' prehearing statements or pleadings must file an entry of appearance.

I would request that you notify us whether or not you will protest the proposed Applications referred to herein. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

LOSEE, CARSON, HAAS & CARROLL, P.A.

#### Ernest L. Carroll

SENDER:	I also wish to receive the
<ul> <li>Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.</li> <li>Complete items 3, and 4a &amp; b.</li> </ul>	following services (for an extra
<ul> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the</li> </ul>	hat we can sool.
return this card to you.	
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back does not permit.	Kin space
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the maliplece below the ar	rticle number. 2. Restricted Delivery
The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the periods.	rson delivered
to and the date of delivery.	Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number
Mr. armando Jopes	P 916 634 427
	4b. Service Type
Burray of Sand Mgt.	Registered Insured
1200 acc	Certified COD
P.O. Box 1397 Roswell, NM 8848/ MAR	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
Pa 111 nm 88781	Date of Delivery
Koswell, MAR	# II
5. Signature (Addressee)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
000	and fee is paid)
6 Signature (Agent)	
The state of the s	